Susan B. Anthony House

A National Historic Landmark



17 Madison Street Rochester, New York 14608 (716) 235-6124 phone (716) 235-6212 fax

and

The Susan B. Anthony Education and Visitor Center 19 Madison Street

WINTER HOURS Wednesday - Sunday 11 - 4 PM Last tour at 3 PM SUMMER HOURS Tuesday - Sunday 11 - 5 PM Last tour at 4 PM

Hours subject to change, please call ahead. Groups by appointment usan B. Anthony, pioneer leader for women's rights, lived in this house from 1866 until her death in 1906, her forty most politically active years. When she was not crisscrossing the country campaigning for woman suffrage, she was here, writing and organizing.

It was in this red brick house, shared with her sister Mary that Anthony was arrested for voting in 1872. Here, in the parlor, she met and planned with famous reformers Elizabeth Cady Stanton and Frederick Douglass. In the third floor attic "workroom" Anthony helped write the monumental History of Woman Suffrage.

Today the Victorian house is a museum filled with photographs, memorabilia, and much of the original furniture. The displays in the Museum Room on the second floor highlight events in Anthony's life and the woman suffrage movement.

The Susan B. Anthony House Education and Visitor Center opened in July 1998 in the renovated next-door home of Anthony's sister, Hannah Anthony Mosher. The handicapped-accessible center features new exhibits, interactive displays, expanded visitor services and the museum shop.

DIRECTIONS

From the west: Take 490 East to the Broad Street exit. Follow Broad to Main Street and turn right. Go approximately one-half mile to Madison Street and turn right. The Susan B. Anthony House is on the left side of the street, halfway down the block.

From the east: Take 490 West to the Broad/Plymouth exit. Continue to Main Street and turn left. Follow Main Street approximately one-half mile to Madison Street and turn right. The Susan B. Anthony House is on the left side of the street, halfway down the block.

The Susan B. Anthony House is owned and maintained by the Susan B. Anthony House, Inc., a not-for-profit organization. The Susan B. Anthony House is not affiliated with other organizations bearing her name.

www.susanbanthonyhouse.org